
  

 

15th September 2023 

 

Welcome Seal Class and new families 

It’s been fantastic to welcome our new Reception children into Seal Class this week and other new families 

to school. All have settled beautifully into school life and we were delighted to present all of Seal Class with 

the Class Good Work Award this week for all just being superstars.  

Reminder – Please do check out our diary dates at the bottom of the page for some upcoming events, so 

that you can get them on your calendar. Please do check these weekly as we do try to keep them up-to-

date and write pieces in more detail, on the weekly newsletters. Mrs Morrell will be continuing her ‘weekly 

round-up’ starting next week.  

 

Kingswood residential parent meeting 
We will be holding a parent and pupil trip meeting for those that are attending the Y5/Y6 Kingswood Activity Centre 

residential on Thursday 21st September at 3.15 in the hall.  Thank you to those that have already booked on, for 

those that haven’t yet and do intend to come, please do so on SCOPAY ASAP. 

  

Extra - Curricular Clubs 

Here is a reminder of the clubs that will be running this half term.  All after school clubs require SCOPAY permission 

and in some cases incur a small charge.   

Lunch time: 

Monday BMX Y3-6 

Tuesday Get Crafty YR-2 

Wednesday Girls Football Y3-6 

Thursday Film Making Club Y3-6 

Thursday Multi Skills YR-2 

Friday Touch Rugby Y4-6 

Friday Recorder Y4-6 

After school: 

Monday  Multi Sports Y3-6 3.15 – 4.15  

Tuesday Fencing (you need to commit to a full term Sept-
Dec) 

Y3-6 3.15 - 4.15 £3 per session 

Wednesday Choir Y3-6 3.15 – 4.00  

 

What & When! 

Class Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Seal Uniform Woodland PE PE Uniform 

Turtle Uniform PE PE Uniform Woodland 

Dolphin Woodland Uniform PE Uniform PE 

Kittiwake Uniform Uniform PE Woodland PE 



  

 

Good Work Awards/Values Awards 

Out of School Award 
Bryce (U11’s player of the season for Fakenham CC) 

Bo SB (in recognition of being awarded the Moorhouse Jubilee Shield by the Burnhams Tennis Club) 

Dates 

Thursday 21st September – Residential Parent Meeting 

Thursday 28th September - APHS Open Evening 6.30pm – 8.30pm 

Friday 29th September - FLU Vaccinations  

Friday 29th September – Big Draw @ 2pm 

Monday 2nd –Wednesday 4th October – Y5/6 Kingswood Residential 

Tuesday 10th October – Individual and sibling school photos 

Friday 13th October – Harvest Festival at 9.00 am in the school hall 

Friday 20th October – Last day of term 

Monday 30th October – Term starts 

Wednesday 8th & Thursday 9th November – Parents Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need 

Tuesday 12th December – 1.30pm Christmas Production 

Wednesday 13th December – 6pm Christmas Production 

Wednesday 20th December – Christingle at St Mary’s Church & Christmas Dinner  

Wednesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Thursday 4th January 2024– Spring Term Starts 

Friday 16th February – Last day of term 

Monday 26th February – Term starts 

Wednesday 27th March – Last day of term  

Monday 15th April – Summer term starts 

Friday 24th May – Last day of term 

Monday 3rd June – Term starts 

Wednesday 19th June – Sports Day 9.00am – 13.00pm 

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June – Holkham Woodland Week 

Wednesday 3rd July – Friday 5th July - Transition (internal and APHS) 

Friday 19th July – Finish for the Summer Holidays 

SEALS: Maya, Ella, Willow, Kody, Lilia, Darla, William, 
& Remy (you have made a super start at school) 
TURTLES: Cleo (you have been trying your very best 
with all of the learning this week) 
DOLPHINS: Harry (you were great at recognising 
emotions) 
KITTIWAKES: Bo SB (you have been working increasingly 
hard in all subjects, acting like a fantastic Y6) 
 

 
 
Elsie (you have aspired to improve your handwriting) 
 
Evie (You are aspiring to be a great Y4 learner) 
 
Rowan (for aspiring to do better with your video game 
design, even looking to self-publish) 


